## HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

Sealed item rates tender is hereby invited on Form No. IPH 6 & 8 by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors / Firms enlisted in the appropriate class with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag for the following work through offline tendering process, so as to reach in the office of the EE, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala on or before 12.08.2023up to 11.00 A.M. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors/ firms or their authorized representatives, who may wish to be presented at the time of opening the tenders. The application (s) for issue of tender (s) form (s) shall be received on or before 12.8.2023 up to 11:00 A.M. and form/ forms shall be issued on 13.08.223 up to 12:00 P.M. against cash payment (Non refundable). The rates in tender form (s) will be filled in words and figures; otherwise, the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of EE JSD, Dharamshala. Conditional tender or tender (s) received without earnest money will be similarly rejected. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala reserves right to reject the tender (s) without assigning any reason. The option of the tender will be kept opened for 120 days.

- Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages to Water Supply Scheme Balla Jadrangal in Dharamshala Town in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head: Dismantling, Relaying, jointing and testing of GI Pipe 100 mm dia at RD 135 to RD 225 & providing Anchor Block to protect the pipeling) Estimated cost:-166970/-Earnest Money:-3340/-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/-
- 2. I.E.C/Activities(Sub Head:-Providing and fixing of permanent hoarding with printed flex at various location under DWSM Distt Kangra(HP) Estimated cost:-224000/- Earnest Money:-4480/-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/-
- 3. A/R & M/O various building s under Jal Shakti SEW sub Division Dharamhsala in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(Sub Head: Restoration of roofing of C.E residence at Chilgari) Estimated cost:-197497/- Earnest Money:-3950/-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form: 250/-
- 4. Providing house to house connectivity to Sewerage Scheme Dharamshala Town in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P) (Sub Head: Construction of protection wall to protect the existing sewer line & RCC manhole chamber near Bhagsu Height Hotel at Bhagsu) Estimated Cost:-186354 /- Earnest Money:-3730 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 5. Renovation & Augmentation of Lift water supply Scheme Salig jurther ,Khaniara and kaned (Under Jal Jeevan Mission) in Tehsil Dharamshala District Kangra (H.P)(SH: Construction of underground Tank 40000 Ltr capacity at Pallan) Estimated Cost:-498920 /- Earnest Money:-9978 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 6. A/R & M/O Sewerage System to Dharamhsala Town in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(SH: Raising of damaged Manhole chamber and laying of PVC pipe 15 mm dia near Police ground & Chellian ) Estimated Cost:-291769 /- Earnest Money:-5840 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 7. Provision for lift Water Supply Scheme under Dharamshala constituency. Providign Lift water supply scheme to SCSP habitation in GP Sarah and Sakoh in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(SH: Supplying and errection of 30 HP centrifugal pumping machinery) Job No 1. Estimated Cost:-495000 /- Earnest Money:-9900 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 8. Provision for lift Water Supply Scheme under Dharamshala constituency. Providing Lift water supply scheme to SCSP habitation in GP Sarah and Sakoh in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(SH: Supplying and errection of 30 HP centrifugal pumping machinery) Job No 2. Estimated Cost:-495000 /- Earnest Money:-9900 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- Provision for lift Water Supply Scheme under Dharamshala constituency. Providing Lift water supply scheme
  to SCSP habitation in GP Sarah and Sakoh in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(SH: C/o Over Head
  collection tank 25000 Ltr capacity 3 Meters staging height at pump house near EWS colony) ) Estimated
  Cost:-499689 /- Earnest Money:-9995 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 10. Construction of Flow Irrigation Scheme Badul Kuhl in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra (H.P)(SH: C/o RCC lining of Sub Chanel at RD 10 to RD 35 and construction of wire crate to protect the kuhl at RD 10 to RD 25 (Nirjuhl kuhl) Estimated Cost:-358378/- Earnest Money:-7170 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/
- 11. Repair of various handpumps under Jal shakti Sub Division Dharamshala in Tehsil Dharamshala Distt Kangra HP(SH: Repair and flushing of Hand pump Mark-II & Mark III at various locations etc) Estimated Cost:-369663 /- Earnest Money:-7400 /-, Time limits:-3 months, Cost of tender form:250/

Terms and Conditions:- 1):-The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala/ Certificate for exemption of earnest money. Attached with tender form2:- Conditional tender or tender (s) received without earnest money will be summarily rejected.3:-The contractor must give the copy of enlistment/ renewal and photocopy of individual PAN No. latest /GST/EPF & income tax return with the application at the time of applying the tender(s) documents or must be attached with his tender form. 4:-The tender form (s) will be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible/suitable and competent.5:- The Security, Income tax, G.S.T. education cess and labour cess etc. shall be deducted according to instructions of the Govt. time to time.6:-If holiday falls on the date of opening the tender(s), the same will be opened on next working day at 11.30 A.M.Please refer website: https://hpiph.org.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala

Dated: 04.08.223

## No. EE-IPHD/EA-I/2023-10097-10197

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (D/Z) Jal Shakti Deptt. Dharamshala.
- 2. All the Superintending Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 3. All the Executive Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers in Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. All the contractors.
- 6. The Accounts Branch / Drawing Branch of this office/ Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dharamshala